
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1088FINET Name: (DEQ) Used Oil Collection Administration Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 19-6-719

Legal Name: Used Oil Collection Administration Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Recycling fee, 2) Permits, 3) Penalties, 4) Grants, 5) Donations

Earns Interest Authority: N/AEarns Interest: Yes No

Description:

This account was created to receive all recycling fees placed on lubricating oil, all permits, penalties and donations and 
to be used for the administration and management of DIYer used oil program.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1088 1994 $0 $313,230 $0 $0 $313,230

1088 1995 $313,230 $601,653 $0 ($282,156) $632,727

1088 1996 $632,727 $563,004 $0 ($631,700) $564,031

1088 1997 $564,031 $537,244 $0 ($667,700) $433,575

1088 1998 $433,575 $582,589 $0 ($694,700) $321,464

1088 1999 $321,464 $661,603 $0 ($692,506) $290,561

1088 2000 $290,561 $614,215 $0 ($651,907) $252,869

1088 2001 $252,869 $534,886 $0 ($654,803) $132,952

1088 2002 $132,952 $550,914 $0 ($582,437) $101,429

1088 2003 $101,429 $509,331 $0 ($537,106) $73,654

1088 2004 $73,654 $543,453 $0 ($439,162) $177,945

1088 2005 $177,945 $579,534 $0 ($428,754) $328,725

1088 2006 $328,725 $642,824 $0 ($436,597) $534,952

1088 2007 $534,952 $590,226 $0 ($621,676) $503,502

1088 2008 $503,502 $617,112 $0 ($580,383) $540,232

1088 2009 $540,232 $660,275 $0 ($678,271) $522,236

1088 2010 $522,236 $684,401 $0 ($708,681) $497,956

1088 2011 $497,956 $777,766 $0 ($706,243) $569,479

1088 2012 $569,479 $963,500 $0 ($687,437) $845,542

1088 2013 $845,542 $861,298 $0 ($709,810) $997,030

1088 2014 $997,030 $668,810 $0 ($691,174) $974,666

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

